01-14-2002					
PA	TENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY			
PATENTS ONLY  TO T  ATENTS  PATENTS ONLY					
Please rec 101944420					
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
	ULTRAWATT.COM CORPORATION	ULTRAWATT ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.			
	1/8/02	Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: G381 Metro Plantation Road Ft. Myers Florida			
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:			
	Security Agreement Merger				
<u> </u>	Execution Date: May 3, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	et attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	Ate B. Patent No.(s) 5,652,504  JAN - 8 2002			
 	Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	<ul> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925</li> <li>8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ul>			
	DO NOT USE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
i N	Craig A. Summerfield  Name of Person Signing  Sign	November 2, 2001 pnature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: Two (2)			
Rev.	Dec99				
1/14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000137 5652504 Our File No: 6551/08					

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0629

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/08/2001 010227255 - J004444

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ULTRAWATT.com Corporation		
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General		
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.		
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:		
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  ULTRAWATT.com Convertion resolutions were duly adopted eating forth a proposed amendment of the		
Certificate of incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to		
be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for		
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment		
as follows:	10	
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of incorporation of this corporation be arried	vie.	
by changing the Article thereof numbered * FIRST *so that		
emended, said Article shall be and reed as follows:		
ULTRAWATT ENERGY BYSTEMS, INC.		
	_	
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors, a		
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and it		
upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law	σf	
State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as		
required by statute were voted in fewer of the emendment.		
THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the		
ovisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of		
Delaware.		
FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or	Ъу	
reason of said amendment.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Board of Directors	_	
has caused this certificate to be signed by		
	٢.	
this 3" day of may 2001		
By: Authorized Officer	<u></u>	
Name: Judah A. Parris Print or Type	_	
Title: Executive Vice President		

**RECORDED: 01/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0630